OF LONG REFERENCE	City of Long Beach						411 West Ocean Boulevard Long Beach, CA 90802
A ORPORATED Y	Legislation Details						
File #:	20-103	32	Version:	1	Name:	DHHS - Facility Use Pe Center w/LBUSD D6	ermit at Central Facilities
Туре:	Contra	act			Status:	CCIS	
File created:	10/1/2	2020			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	10/20/	/2020			Final actior	n: 10/20/2020	
Title:	Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute a Facility Use Permit with the Long Beach Unified School District for use of the Central Facilities Center, for a five-year period, November 1, 2020 through October 31, 2025, with the option to extend annually after the end of the initial term, upon a determination by the City Manager, or designee, that the permittee has fully complied with the terms and conditions of the permit and is otherwise in good standing with the City. (District 6)						
Sponsors:	Health and Human Services						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 102020-C-4sr.pdf						
Date	Ver. A	Action By				Action	Result
10/20/2020	1 (City Cound	cil			approve recommendation	Pass